DOUGLAS COUNTY, NVRPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$15.00
\$16.95 Pgs=2

2016-880140 04/29/2016 03:48 PM

INTERCITY CAPITAL CORP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A Portion of APN# 1319-15-000-022

Interval No.: 17-086-18-81

68305CA R.P.T.T \$0.00

- 1

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Carol Antila and Ronald James Reed, Wife and Husband who acquired title as a Single Woman in consideration of \$0.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Bruce E. Hower and Gail A. Hower, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants, all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described in Exhibit "A" attached thereto and made a part hereof;

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness our hand(s) this March 11, 2016

Grantee's Address:

Bruce E. Hower Gail A. Hower 1134 Lawrence Way Oxnard, CA 93035

By: Work

Ronald James Ree

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Nevada corson city }

On HIMIO, before me COSSIQU WWOZ, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Carol Antila AND RONALD JAMES personally known (or proved) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same. **REED

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

__(Seal)

Stewart Title has recorded this instrument as an accommodation only. It has not been examined as to its effect on title. No examination of such matters has been made.

CASSIDY MUNOZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appt. No. 14-14112-3
My Appt. Expires July 15, 2018

Notary Public

Exhibit "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT

The land referred to herein is situated in the

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

and is described as follows:

A Timeshare Estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/408^{ths} interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

ADJUSTED PARCEL H as shown on that Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment for Walley's Partners Ltd. Partnership, David Walley's Resort, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on September 19, 2005, in Book 0905, at Page 6557, as Document No. 0655402, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document No. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and that Declaration of Annexation of Davis Walley's Resort Phase IV recorded on December 30, 2005 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0664734 and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a **TWO BEDROOM UNIT every other year in EVEN** – numbered years in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Abandonment Deed recorded September 20, 2002 in Book 0902, at Page 06242, as Document No. 0552534, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Inventory Number: 17-086-18-81

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-022

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. <i>A</i>	Assessor(s) Parcel Number	r(s)								
	·	9-15-000-022							_		
b	·								Λ		
C		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							()		
d	l)								\		
2. 1	Гуре of P	roperty:			[FOR	RECORD	ER'S O	PTIONAL	USE ONLY	1
a	i) 🗆 🔻	Vacant Land	b)	☐ Single Fam. Res.			ment/Instr				ı
C	/	Condo/Twnhse	d)	□ 2-4 Plex			!		_ Page:		ı
ϵ	,	Apt. Bldg.	f)	□ Comm'l/Ind'l			of Record	ing:			l
8	$(g) \square A$	Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	L	Notes	3:				L
i) 🗵 (Other: <u>Timesha</u>	ıre								
3.	Γotal Val	ue/Sales Price of	`Prop	erty:		\$	500.00				
Ĭ	Deed in I	ieu of Foreclosu	re On	ly (value of property):				/			
		Tax Value:		(, aras - a prop 5)	/ /	9	500.00	\			۲,
		perty Transfer Ta	x Due	e: /			\$1.95				7
_		,			1						_
4. I	f Exemp	tion Claimed:									
9	a) Tra	ınsfer Tax Exemr	ntion	per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction:	The same of	/ .				
		olain Reason for			ouon.						_
,	J) DA	ordin reason for	DAVIII	puon	<u> </u>	1	_				_
5.]	Partial In	terest. Percen	tage ł	peing transferred: _	100%	_/					_
		/			1		1	May			
	The und	lersigned declare(s)) and a	acknowledges, under per	nalty of per	jury, pı	ursuant to 1	NRS 375.	060 and N	RS 375.110, that the	,
informa	ation prov	ided is correct to	the be	est of their information	and belief,	and car	i be suppo	rted by d	locumentati	on if called upon to)
substan	tiate the	information provid	ed he	rein. Furthermore, the	parties agr	ee that	disallowai	ice of an	ly claimed	exemption, or other	1
determi	nation of	additional tax due	, may be ioi	result in a penalty of 1 ntly and severally liable	for any addi	tax uud itional	amount ow	estati7 ed	o ber monu	i, Pursuant to TVIX.	,
373.03	o, the buy	TO A	.: 1	i	Tor uny ucu.	, violitui					
Signat	ure	inol Elxho	tilo	<u></u>	Capaci	ity_ <i>Cf</i>	F Granto	<u>or</u>			
Signat	nre		1		Capaci	ity	Grante	e			
		GRANTOR) INF	ORM	ATION					INFORM	ATION	
/-	7	(REQUIRED)		\			,	(REQUIE	(ED)		
Print Na	ame: Ca	arol Antila			Print N	lame:	Bruce E. I	lower &	Gail A, Hov	ver	
Address	s: 10	3 Chicory Court			Addres	ss:	1134 Law	rence Wa	у		_
City:	D	ayton		\wedge	City:		Oxnard				
State:	N	Y Zip:	89403		State:		CA	Zip:	93035		
1	_ \										
COME	76.			RECORDING (require							
Print N	7%	Stewart Vacation O			_ Escrow#	683	305CA				
Addres	The second	200 E. Sandpointe	Avenu						0.7		
City:	S	Santa Ana		State: CA	# B# 1 X7 YY	DE~		p: <u>927</u>			
		(AS A PUE	LIC I	RECORD THIS FORM	M MAY BE	REC	JKDED/M	ICKOFI	rmrn)		

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. A a)	ssessor(s) Parcel Number(s) 1319-15-000=022		
b) c) d)			
2. T: a) c) e) g)	☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex ☐ Apt. Bldg. f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: Book: Date of Recording: Notes:	-
D T	otal Value/Sales Price of Property: eed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) ransfer Tax Value: eal Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$1.95	
4. If	Exemption Claimed:		
a) b)	•	etion:	
5. P	artial Interest. Percentage being transferred:	100%	
substanti determin	ion provided is correct to the best of their information at	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or 0.0% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to for any additional amount owed.	on to other
	re Bruce E Louis	Capacity <u>Grantor</u>	
Signatu <u>SEl</u>	re Beinglow Dilly Tomes LLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	Capacity <u>Grantee</u> <u>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</u> (REQUIRED)	
Print Na	ne: Carol Antila	Print Name: Bruce E. Hower & Gail A. Hower	
Address:		Address: 1134 Lawrence Way	
City:	Dayton	City: Oxnard	
State:	NY Zip: 89403	State: CA Zip: 93035	
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requir	ed if not seller or buyer)	
Print Na	me: Stewart Vacation Ownership	Escrow # 68305CA	
Address			
City:	Santa Ana State: CA	Zip: 92707	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	I MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	